
MSPV
COTR's

VISN FACILITY
LAST NAME. FIRST 
NAME TITLE PHONE E-Mail Address

1 VISN Vacant
Materiel Mngt. 
Lead 603-626-6525

2 VISN Thompson, Michael
Inventory Mngt 
Specialist 518-626-6861 michael.thompson@va.gov

3 VISN Mangieri, Chris
Lead Logistics 
Officer 718-741-4333 christopher.mangieri@va.gov

3 Alternate Queliz, Samantha
Supply Systems
Analyst

 714-584-
9000x4224 samantha.queliz2@va.gov

4 VISN Race, Susan
Supply Mgmt. 
Analyst 610-383-0221 susan.race@va.gov

5 VISN Smith, Grace V.
Supply Systems
Analyst

 
410-691-7775 gracev.smith@va.gov

5 512 Baltimore Abel, George QA Manager
410-605-
7000x6317 george.abel@va.gov

5
512A5 Perry 
Point Pearson, Carol

Sup Invent Mgt 
Spec

410-642-
2411x5029 carol.pearson@va.gov

6 Asheville Phillips, Ernie
Inventory Mgmt.
Specialist

 828 298-
7911x15632      Ernie.Phillips@va.gov

6 Durham Bogdan, Joe
Inventory Mgmt.
Specialist

 
919 416-5935 Joseph.Bogdan2@va.gov

6 Hampton Brooks, Cynthia Chief, SPD
757 722-9961 
x3655 Cynthia.Brooks@va.gov

6 Richmond Smith, Arnell
Inventory Mgmt.
Specialist

 
 804 675-5503 Arnell.Smith@va.gov

6 Salem Lyle, Sherry
Supv General 
Supply Spec.

540 982-
2463x2238 Sherry.Lyle@va.gov

6 Salisbury Lovetinsky, Lynne Chief, SPD
704 638-
9000x3227 Lynne.Lovetinsky@va.gov

7 VISN Leschorn, Dan
Supply Systems
Analyst

 
843-789-7214 daniel.leshorn@va.gov

7 Augusta VAMC Norris, Tonji
Medical Supply 
Tech

706-733-0188 
x3305 tonji.norris@va.gov

7 Augusta VAMC Johnson, Butler
Medical Supply 
Tech

706-733-
0188x3296 butler.johnson@va.gov

7
Augusta VAMC 
(Alt) Simmons, Melissa

Purchasing 
Agent

706-733-
0188x6704 melissa.simmons@va.gov

7
Birmingham 
VAMC Belcher, Joanna

Supv Supply 
Analyst 205-933-4494 joanna.belcher@va.gov
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7 Atlanta VAMC Prince, Celia
Inventory Mngt 
Specialist

404-321-
6111x6120 celia.prince@va.gov

7 Columbia VAMC Mahoney, Eathel
Supv 
Distribution

803-776-
4000x6570 eathel.mahoney@va.gov

7
Columbia VAMC 
(Alt) Collins, Robin

Supv. Inventory 
Mgmt

803-776-
4000x6844 robin.collins2@va.gov

7 Charleston VAMC Hitchcock, Nancy
Suppy 
Technician 843-789-7333 nancy.hitchcock@va.gov

7 CAVHCS Grimmett, Scott Chief SPD
334-272-
4670x4477 scott.grimmett@va.gov

7 CAVHCS Padgett, Jacqueline
General Supply 
Specialist

334-727-
0550x3114 jacqueline.padgett@va.gov

8 VISN Lord, Judy Chief, SPD 304-324-4590 julianna.lord@va.gov

8 Bay Pines Jene, Suzanne
Assistant Chief 
A&MM 727-398-5530 suzanne.jene1@va.gov

8 Bay Pines Morrill, Joel Chief, SPD 727-398-4409 joel.morrill2@va.gov

8 Tampa Daniels, Michael
Medical Supply 
Tech 813-972-7288 michael.daniels@va.gov

8 West Palm Beach Wyatt, Debbie
Inventory Mgmt 
Specialist 561-422-6509 debbie.wyatt@va.gov

9 VISN Larson, Donald
Contract 
Specialist 615-867-5548 donald.larson@va.gov

10 VISN Bertrand, Phillip
Chief, Materiel 
Mgmt. 

440-526-
3030x7410 phillip.bertrand@va.gov

11 VISN Baugess, Bill
Contract 
Specialist

313-576-
3030x3009 bill.baugess@va.gov

11
Indianapolis 
VAMC Brown, Deborah

Patient Service 
Manager

317-554-
0000x4066 deborah.brown@va.gov

12

Madison 607, 
Milwaukee 695, 
Tomah 676, Iron 
Mountain 585 Bales, Roger (Rusty)

Lead Logistics 
Officer 608-280-7161 roger.bales@va.gov

12

Hines 57, Jesse 
Brown, 537, 
North Chicago 
556 Huber, Ralph

Chief, Materiel 
Mgmt.

708-202-
8387x22031 ralph.huber@va.gov

15 VISN Collins, Susan
Sply Sys 
Analyst (913)758-4101 susan.collins@va.gov

15 VISN (Alt) Jarred, Linda Supv Log Mgr (913)758-6413 linda.jarred@va.gov

15 Columbia Bezenek, Joyce
Logistics 
Manager (573)814-6615 joyce.bezenek@va.gov
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15 Kansas City Mason, Tom
Logistics 
Manager (816)861-4700 tom.mason@va.gov

15 Marion Bird, Mary
Logistics 
Manager

(618)997-
5311X4175 mary.bird@va.gov

15 Poplar Bluff Frey, Lynda
Logistics 
Manager (573)778-4237 lynda.frey@va.gov

15 St Louis Aniconi, Derrek
Logistics 
Manager

(314)652-
4100x26599 derek.A\aniconi@va.gov

15 Topeka Bryant, Myra
Logistics 
Manager (785)350-4319 myra.bryant@va.gov

15 Wichita Nickle, Dan
Logistics 
Manager

(316)685-
2221x53660 dan.nickle@va.gov

16 VISN Haury, Avon Chief, A&MM 
479-443-4301, 
x 5775 Avon.Haury@va.gov

16
Fayetteville, AR 
564 Goodwin, Tiffany Chief, SPD 479-444-5002 tiffany.goodwin@va.gov

16 Jackson, MS  586 Stewart, Brenda Chief, P & C 601.364.1367 brenda.stewart@va.gov

16
Little Rock, AR 
598 Miller, David Chief, P&C 501-257-1026 david.miller@va.gov

16
Muskogee, OK 
623 Kelly, Kris Chief, P & C 918.680.3841 kris.kelly@va.gov

16
New Orleans, LA 
629 Forbess, Robert Chief, P&C 504-589-3975 robert.forbess@va.gov

16
New Orleans, LA 
629 Mays, George

Central Supply 
Manager

504-568-
0811x3975 George.Mays@va.gov

16
Oklahoma City 
635 Kimball, Beverly Chief, P&C

405-270-
0501x5107 Beverly.Kimball@va.gov

16
Shreveport, LA 
667 DeYoung, Dennis

Contract 
Specialist

318-221-8411 
Ext. 6084 dennis.deyoung@va.gov

17
Bonham, Tx 
549A4 Kirkpatrick, Paul

Chief, Material 
Management 214-857-0004 paul.kirkpatrick@va.gov

17 Temple, Tx    674 Nine, Kenneth
Logistics 
Supply Clerk

254-778-
4811x42290 kenneth.nine@va.gov

17
San Antonio, Tx  
671 Ward, Patricia

Contract 
Specialist 210-617-5240 pat.ward@va.gov

18 VISN (Primary) Huff, Tori
Inventory Mgmt.
Specialist

 
806-355-3729 tori.huff@va.gov

18 VISN (Alternate) Bryant, Don

Supervisor, 
SPD
Asst. Admin. 
A&MM

928-445-
4860x6617 donald.bryant2@va.gov

Albuquerque 
501(Alt) Barnett, Cecilio

Purchasing 
Agent

505-265-
1711x5414 cecilio.barnett@va.gov

18 Phoenix  644 Arnold, Carl (Ben)
Supervisor, 
SPD

602-277-
5551x7878 carl.arnold@va.gov

18 Tucson  678 French, Chuck
Supply 
Technician 520-629-4623 charles.french@va.gov
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19 VISN Wolski, Rebecca
Supply 
Technician

317-672-
3473x3858 rebecca.wolski@va.gov

19 Denver Dufford, Gregory
Chief, Materiel 
Management 303-393-2870 gregory.dufford@va.gov

20 VISN McMullin, Christina
Chief, Material 
Mgmt

503-220-
8262x55295 christina.mcmullin@va.gov

20 Anchorage Cunitz, Terry
Inventory Mgmt 
Specialist 907-257-6961 Terry.Cunitz@va.gov

22 VISN (Alternate) Ferrer, Ron
Network 
Contracts Mgr 562-826-5533 ronald.ferrer@va.gov

23 VISN Sanderson, Craig
Chief Logistics 
Officer

605-347-2511, 
x7026 craig.sanderson2@va.gov

23 Black Hills HCS Huddleston, Johnny
Inventory Mgmt 
Specialist 605-745-2038 johnny.huddleston@va.gov

23
Sioux Falls 
VAM&ROC Bettcher, Sharon

Inventory 
Specialist

605-336-32320 
x5394 sharon.bettcher@va.gov

23 St. Cloud VAMC Hommerding, Deanna
RM - Logistic 
Manager 320-255-6405 deanna.hommerding@va.gov

23
NWIHCS - 
Omaha Childers, Terry

Supply 
Technician

402-346-
8800x4522 terry.childers@va.gov

23
HWIHCS - Grand 
Island Brezenski, Pat

Supply 
Technician

308-382-
3660x2398 pat.brezenski@va.gov

23 Central Iowa HCS Brewer, Gloria
Supply 
Technician 515-699-5883 gloria.brewer@va.gov

23 Iowa City VAMC Espey, Rebecca
Inventory Mgmt 
Specialist

319-338-
0581x6407 rebecca.espey@va.gov
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